## **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

To:  ☑ Office of Planning and Resear  U.S. Mail:  P.O. Box 3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: CV Flood Protection Board Address: 3310 El Camino Avenue, Suite 170 Sacramento, California 95821 Contact:Lori Price Phone:(916) 574-2310  Lead Agency (if different from above):					
County Clerk County of:							
Address:		Address:					
		Contact:Phone:					
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of L Resources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public					
State Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):2005072046					
Project Title: American River Wate	rshed Common Features, B	each-Stone Lakes Mitigation Site Project					
Project Applicant: Central Valley F	Flood Protection Board						
Project Location (include county): South of Freeport, west of I-5, east of Hwy 160, Sacramento County							
(ARCF) 2016 Project. The Project wo removal of riparian habitat that may reproject would include preparing the saystem; and planting riparian trees, so This is to advise that the Central	buld construct an approximal result from planned levee implements by mowing, ripping, and shrubs, and native grasses.						
(date		e following determinations regarding the above					
described project.							
X A Negative Declaration was	Report was prepared for the sprepared for the sprepared for this project were not] made a conforing plan [X] was X was I was X versiderations [I]	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  Indition of the approval of the project.  It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  Indition of the approval of the project.  It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					
This is to certify that the final EIF negative Declaration, is available Central Valley Flood Protection Boa	to the General Public at						
Signature (Public Agency):	lw 4 dal	Title: Executive Office of Planning & Research ived for filling at OPR:					
		MAY 29 2019					

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARINGHOUS Revised 2011



CK#417.632463

		Print		StartOve	Finalize&Email	
		RECEIPT	NUMB	ER:		
		59 —	5/29/2	2019 —	- 070	
					JMBER (If applicable)	
		2005				
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.  LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	2000	0,2	DATE		
CV Flood Protection Board	LEADAGENCT EMAIL			5/29/20	)19	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT		
OPR/SCH				BOOMEN	NOWBER	
PROJECT TITLE						
American River Watershed Common Features	2016 Project, Bea	ach-Stone	e Lal	kes Mitiga	ation Site	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER		
Lori Price				(916)574	1-2310	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE		
3310 El Camino Avenue, Ste 170	Sacramento	CA		95821		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		'		•		
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	<b>✓</b> St	ate Ag	ency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,271.00	\$		0.00	
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,354.75				
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	directly to CDFW	\$1,112.00	\$		0.00	
Gordina regulatory r regram (orall) accument payment acc	and only to ODI VV	Ψ1,112.00	Ψ _			
☐ Exempt from fee						
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	/)					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00	
☐ County documentary handling fee			\$ _			
☐ Other			\$ _			
PAYMENT METHOD:					0.054.75	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$ _		2,354.75	
AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE						
Christine Rodriguez, SCH Manager						